16263631677

ی
9
74
7

OMB No 0651_0027 (Avo 6/30/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	HIN III
103351	123 £
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Connect Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 5
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: MASTER PACIFIC
PHILIP B. YOUNG	92
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address 933 WEST ZHONGSHAN ROAD
Execution Date(s) 12 07 06	28 FLOOR, SILVER CITY TOWER
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SHANGHAL
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CHINA Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A della and a combiner at	i
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MPLUMER YOTHE WHEEL GROUP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000000000000000000000000000000000000
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M.PLUMER YOTHE WHEEL BROUP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MPLUMER YOTHE WHEEL GROUP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MPLUMER YOTHE WHEEL GROUP Internal Address: Street Address: 18400 E. GALE AVE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M.PLUMER YOTHE WHEEL BROUP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M.PLUMER YOTHE WHEEL GROUP Internal Address: Street Address: 18400 E. GALE AVE City:INDUSTRY State:CAZip: 91748	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting fitte) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M.PLUMER YOTHE WHEEL GROUP Internal Address: Street Address: 18400 E. GALE AVE City:INDUSTRY State:CAZip: 91748 Phone Number: 626 363 -1660	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M.PLUMER YOTHE WHEEL GROUP Internal Address: Street Address: 18400 E. GALE AVE City:INDUSTRY State:CAZip: 91748 Phone Number: 626 363-1660 Fax Number: 626 363-1676	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting fitle) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M.PLUMER YOTHE WHEEL GROUP Internal Address: Street Address: 18400 E. GALE AVE City:INDUSTRY State:CAZip: 91748 Phone Number: 626 363-1660 Fax Number: 626 363-1676 Email Address: mark pothe wheel stroup. Com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M.P.UMER YOTHE WHEEL GROUP Internal Address: Street Address: 18400 E. GALE AVE City:INDUSTRY State:CAZip: 91748 Phone Number: 626 363-1660 Fax Number: 626 363-1676 Email Address: mark pothe wheel atourp. Com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting fitle) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MPLUMER YOTHE WHEEL GROUP Internal Address: Street Address: 18400 E. GALE AVE City:INDUSTRY State:CAZip: 91748 Phone Number: 626 363-1660 Fax Number: 626 363-1676 Email Address: mark pothe wheel stroup. Com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ I 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Base Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M.P.UMER YOTHE WHEEL GROUP Internal Address: Street Address: 18400 E. GALE AVE City:INDUSTRY State:CAZip: 91748 Phone Number: 626 363-1660 Fax Number: 626 363-1676 Email Address: mark pothe wheel stroup. Com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ I 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting fitle) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Bate

DOCKET#580

16263631677

Certification and Oath

For

Assignment of Application

I, Philip B. Young, hereby certify that I have assigned to "Master Pacific" the application entitled, Automotive Wheel Design and identified by the docket number 580.

12-07-06

REEL: 018764 FRAME: 0716



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JANUARY 05, 2007

PTAS

103351123A

M. PLUMER C/O THE WHEEL GROUP 18400 E. GALE AVE. INDUSTRY, CA 91748

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103351123

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/14/2006 Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW. REEL: 018764 FRAME: 0717